
Start Date 8/2/2024 196 Days 7.75 Hours / Day

Monthly End Date 5/30/2025 12 Checks Annual Hours - 1,519

Pay Period
Pay Period 
Start Date

Pay Period End 
Date

Pay Date Holidays Days Worked Hours Worked
Year-to-Date 

Hours Worked
Equalized 

Hours Paid
Year-to-Date 
Hours Paid

Equalized 
Adjusted Hours

Year-to-Date 
Equalized 
Balance

8 7/1/2024 7/31/2024 7/31/2024 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

9 8/1/2024 8/31/2024 8/30/2024 21 162.75 162.75 126.58 126.58 36.17 36.17

10 9/1/2024 9/30/2024 9/30/2024 1 20 162.75 325.50 126.58 253.17 36.17 72.33

11 10/1/2024 10/31/2024 10/31/2024 23 178.25 503.75 126.58 379.75 51.67 124.00

12 11/1/2024 11/30/2024 11/29/2024 2 15 131.75 635.50 126.58 506.33 5.17 129.17

13 12/1/2024 12/31/2024 12/30/2024 1 15 124.00 759.50 126.58 632.92 -2.58 126.58

1 1/1/2025 1/31/2025 1/31/2025 1 19 155.00 914.50 126.58 759.50 28.42 155.00

2 2/1/2025 2/28/2025 2/28/2025 1 19 155.00 1069.50 126.58 886.08 28.42 183.42

3 3/1/2025 3/31/2025 3/31/2025 16 124.00 1193.50 126.58 1012.67 -2.58 180.83

4 4/1/2025 4/30/2025 4/30/2025 21 162.75 1356.25 126.58 1139.25 36.17 217.00

5 5/1/2025 5/31/2025 5/30/2025 21 162.75 1519.00 126.58 1265.83 36.17 253.17

6 6/1/2025 6/28/2025 6/30/2025 0 0.00 1519.00 126.58 1392.42 -126.58 126.58

7 6/29/2025 6/30/2025 7/1/2025 0 0.00 1519.00 126.58 1519.00 -126.58 0.00

6 190 1519.00 1519.00

** NOTE: If an employee starts work after the first working day of the year, then equalized hours will vary**

10 Month Instructional Staff (Teachers)

PSA 0013 / A013



Start Date 8/2/2024 196 Days 7.75 Hours / Day

Semi-Monthly End Date 5/30/2025 24 Checks Annual Hours - 1,519

Pay Period
Pay Period 
Start Date

Pay Period End 
Date

Pay Date Holidays Days Worked Hours Worked
Year-to-Date 

Hours Worked
Equalized 

Hours Paid
Year-to-Date 
Hours Paid

Equalized 
Adjusted Hours

Year-to-Date 
Equalized 
Balance

16 8/1/2024 8/15/2024 8/30/2024 10 77.50 77.50 63.29 63.29 14.21 14.21

17 8/16/2024 8/31/2024 9/13/2024 11 85.25 162.75 63.29 126.58 21.96 36.17

18 9/1/2024 9/15/2024 9/30/2024 1 9 77.50 240.25 63.29 189.88 14.21 50.38

19 9/16/2024 9/30/2024 10/15/2024 11 85.25 325.50 63.29 253.17 21.96 72.33

20 10/1/2024 10/15/2024 10/31/2024 11 85.25 410.75 63.29 316.46 21.96 94.29

21 10/16/2024 10/31/2024 11/15/2024 12 93.00 503.75 63.29 379.75 29.71 124.00

22 11/1/2024 11/15/2024 11/29/2024 10 77.50 581.25 63.29 443.04 14.21 138.21

23 11/16/2024 11/30/2024 12/13/2024 2 5 54.25 635.50 63.29 506.33 -9.04 129.17

24 12/1/2024 12/15/2024 12/30/2024 10 77.50 713.00 63.29 569.63 14.21 143.38

1 12/16/2024 12/31/2024 1/15/2025 1 5 46.50 759.50 63.29 632.92 -16.79 126.58

2 1/1/2025 1/15/2025 1/31/2025 8 62.00 821.50 63.29 696.21 -1.29 125.29

3 1/16/2025 1/31/2025 2/14/2025 1 11 93.00 914.50 63.29 759.50 29.71 155.00

4 2/1/2025 2/15/2025 2/28/2025 10 77.50 992.00 63.29 822.79 14.21 169.21

5 2/16/2025 2/28/2025 3/14/2025 1 10 77.50 1069.50 63.29 886.08 14.21 183.42

6 3/1/2025 3/15/2025 3/31/2025 10 77.50 1147.00 63.29 949.38 14.21 197.63

7 3/16/2025 3/31/2025 4/15/2025 6 46.50 1193.50 63.29 1012.67 -16.79 180.83

8 4/1/2025 4/15/2025 4/30/2025 11 85.25 1278.75 63.29 1075.96 21.96 202.79

9 4/16/2025 4/30/2025 5/15/2025 10 77.50 1356.25 63.29 1139.25 14.21 217.00

10 5/1/2025 5/15/2025 5/30/2025 11 85.25 1441.50 63.29 1202.54 21.96 238.96

11 5/16/2025 5/31/2025 6/13/2025 10 77.50 1519.00 63.29 1265.83 14.21 253.17

12 6/1/2025 6/15/2025 6/30/2025 0 0.00 1519.00 63.29 1329.13 -63.29 189.88

13 6/16/2025 6/30/2025 7/15/2025 0 0.00 1519.00 63.29 1392.42 -63.29 126.58

14 7/1/2025 7/15/2025 7/31/2025 0 0.00 1519.00 63.29 1455.71 -63.29 63.29

15 7/16/2025 7/31/2025 8/15/2025 0 0.00 1519.00 63.29 1519.00 -63.29 0.00

6 191 1519.00 1519.00

10 Month Instructional Staff (Teachers)

PSA 0013 / A013

** NOTE: If an employee starts work after the first working day of the year, then equalized hours will vary**



Start Date 8/2/2024 196 Days 8.00 Hours / Day

Monthly End Date 6/8/2025 12 Checks Annual Hours - 1,568

Pay Period
Pay Period 
Start Date

Pay Period End 
Date

Pay Date Holidays Days Worked Hours Worked
Year-to-Date 

Hours Worked
Equalized 

Hours Paid
Year-to-Date 
Hours Paid

Equalized 
Adjusted Hours

Year-to-Date 
Equalized 
Balance

8 7/1/2024 7/31/2024 7/31/2024 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

9 8/1/2024 8/31/2024 8/30/2024 21 168.00 168.00 130.67 130.67 37.33 37.33

10 9/1/2024 9/30/2024 9/30/2024 20 160.00 328.00 130.67 261.33 29.33 66.67

11 10/1/2024 10/31/2024 10/31/2024 23 184.00 512.00 130.67 392.00 53.33 120.00

12 11/1/2024 11/30/2024 11/29/2024 15 120.00 632.00 130.67 522.67 -10.67 109.33

13 12/1/2024 12/31/2024 12/30/2024 15 120.00 752.00 130.67 653.33 -10.67 98.67

1 1/1/2025 1/31/2025 1/31/2025 19 152.00 904.00 130.67 784.00 21.33 120.00

2 2/1/2025 2/28/2025 2/28/2025 19 152.00 1056.00 130.67 914.67 21.33 141.33

3 3/1/2025 3/31/2025 3/31/2025 16 128.00 1184.00 130.67 1045.33 -2.67 138.67

4 4/1/2025 4/30/2025 4/30/2025 21 168.00 1352.00 130.67 1176.00 37.33 176.00

5 5/1/2025 5/31/2025 5/30/2025 21 168.00 1520.00 130.67 1306.67 37.33 213.33

6 6/1/2025 6/28/2025 6/30/2025 6 48.00 1568.00 130.67 1437.33 -82.67 130.67

7 6/29/2025 6/30/2025 7/1/2025 0 0.00 1568.00 130.67 1568.00 -130.67 0.00

0 196 1568.00 1568.00

** NOTE: If an employee starts work after the first working day of the year, then equalized hours will vary**

10 Month Secretaries

PSA 0041



Start Date 8/2/2024 196 Days 8.00 Hours / Day

Semi-Monthly End Date 6/8/2025 24 Checks Annual Hours - 1,568

Pay Period
Pay Period 
Start Date

Pay Period End 
Date

Pay Date Holidays Days Worked Hours Worked
Year-to-Date 

Hours Worked
Equalized 

Hours Paid
Year-to-Date 
Hours Paid

Equalized 
Adjusted Hours

Year-to-Date 
Equalized 
Balance

16 8/1/2024 8/15/2024 8/30/2024 10 80.00 80.00 65.33 65.33 14.67 14.67

17 8/16/2024 8/31/2024 9/13/2024 11 88.00 168.00 65.33 130.67 22.67 37.33

18 9/1/2024 9/15/2024 9/30/2024 9 72.00 240.00 65.33 196.00 6.67 44.00

19 9/16/2024 9/30/2024 10/15/2024 11 88.00 328.00 65.33 261.33 22.67 66.67

20 10/1/2024 10/15/2024 10/31/2024 11 88.00 416.00 65.33 326.67 22.67 89.33

21 10/16/2024 10/31/2024 11/15/2024 12 96.00 512.00 65.33 392.00 30.67 120.00

22 11/1/2024 11/15/2024 11/29/2024 10 80.00 592.00 65.33 457.33 14.67 134.67

23 11/16/2024 11/30/2024 12/13/2024 5 40.00 632.00 65.33 522.67 -25.33 109.33

24 12/1/2024 12/15/2024 12/30/2024 10 80.00 712.00 65.33 588.00 14.67 124.00

1 12/16/2024 12/31/2024 1/15/2025 5 40.00 752.00 65.33 653.33 -25.33 98.67

2 1/1/2025 1/15/2025 1/31/2025 8 64.00 816.00 65.33 718.67 -1.33 97.33

3 1/16/2025 1/31/2025 2/14/2025 11 88.00 904.00 65.33 784.00 22.67 120.00

4 2/1/2025 2/15/2025 2/28/2025 10 80.00 984.00 65.33 849.33 14.67 134.67

5 2/16/2025 2/28/2025 3/14/2025 9 72.00 1056.00 65.33 914.67 6.67 141.33

6 3/1/2025 3/15/2025 3/31/2025 10 80.00 1136.00 65.33 980.00 14.67 156.00

7 3/16/2025 3/31/2025 4/15/2025 6 48.00 1184.00 65.33 1045.33 -17.33 138.67

8 4/1/2025 4/15/2025 4/30/2025 11 88.00 1272.00 65.33 1110.67 22.67 161.33

9 4/16/2025 4/30/2025 5/15/2025 10 80.00 1352.00 65.33 1176.00 14.67 176.00

10 5/1/2025 5/15/2025 5/30/2025 11 88.00 1440.00 65.33 1241.33 22.67 198.67

11 5/16/2025 5/31/2025 6/13/2025 10 80.00 1520.00 65.33 1306.67 14.67 213.33

12 6/1/2025 6/15/2025 6/30/2025 6 48.00 1568.00 65.33 1372.00 -17.33 196.00

13 6/16/2025 6/30/2025 7/15/2025 0 0.00 1568.00 65.33 1437.33 -65.33 130.67

14 7/1/2025 7/15/2025 7/31/2025 0 0.00 1568.00 65.33 1502.67 -65.33 65.33

15 7/16/2025 7/31/2025 8/15/2025 0 0.00 1568.00 65.33 1568.00 -65.33 0.00

0 196 1568.00 1568.00

** NOTE: If an employee starts work after the first working day of the year, then equalized hours will vary**

10 Month Secretaries

PSA 0041



Start Date 8/8/2024 186 Days 7.50 Hours / Day

Monthly End Date 5/29/2025 12 Checks Annual Hours - 1,395

Pay Period
Pay Period 
Start Date

Pay Period End 
Date

Pay Date Holidays Days Worked Hours Worked
Year-to-Date 

Hours Worked
Equalized 

Hours Paid
Year-to-Date 
Hours Paid

Equalized 
Adjusted Hours

Year-to-Date 
Equalized 
Balance

8 7/1/2024 7/31/2024 7/31/2024 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

9 8/1/2024 8/31/2024 8/30/2024 17 127.50 127.50 116.25 116.25 11.25 11.25

10 9/1/2024 9/30/2024 9/30/2024 1 20 157.50 285.00 116.25 232.50 41.25 52.50

11 10/1/2024 10/31/2024 10/31/2024 22 165.00 450.00 116.25 348.75 48.75 101.25

12 11/1/2024 11/30/2024 11/29/2024 2 15 127.50 577.50 116.25 465.00 11.25 112.50

13 12/1/2024 12/31/2024 12/30/2024 15 112.50 690.00 116.25 581.25 -3.75 108.75

1 1/1/2025 1/31/2025 1/31/2025 17 127.50 817.50 116.25 697.50 11.25 120.00

2 2/1/2025 2/28/2025 2/28/2025 1 19 150.00 967.50 116.25 813.75 33.75 153.75

3 3/1/2025 3/31/2025 3/31/2025 16 120.00 1087.50 116.25 930.00 3.75 157.50

4 4/1/2025 4/30/2025 4/30/2025 21 157.50 1245.00 116.25 1046.25 41.25 198.75

5 5/1/2025 5/31/2025 5/30/2025 20 150.00 1395.00 116.25 1162.50 33.75 232.50

6 6/1/2025 6/28/2025 6/30/2025 0 0.00 1395.00 116.25 1278.75 -116.25 116.25

7 6/29/2025 6/30/2025 7/1/2025 0 0.00 1395.00 116.25 1395.00 -116.25 0.00

4 182 1395.00 1395.00

** NOTE: If an employee starts work after the first working day of the year, then equalized hours will vary**

10 Month Paras

PSA 0025



Start Date 8/8/2024 186 Days 7.50 Hours / Day

Semi-Monthly End Date 5/29/2025 24 Checks Annual Hours - 1,395

Pay Period
Pay Period 
Start Date

Pay Period End 
Date

Pay Date Holidays Days Worked Hours Worked
Year-to-Date 

Hours Worked
Equalized 

Hours Paid
Year-to-Date 
Hours Paid

Equalized 
Adjusted Hours

Year-to-Date 
Equalized 
Balance

16 8/1/2024 8/15/2024 8/30/2024 6 45.00 45.00 58.13 58.13 -13.13 -13.13

17 8/16/2024 8/31/2024 9/13/2024 11 82.50 127.50 58.13 116.25 24.38 11.25

18 9/1/2024 9/15/2024 9/30/2024 1 9 75.00 202.50 58.13 174.38 16.88 28.13

19 9/16/2024 9/30/2024 10/15/2024 11 82.50 285.00 58.13 232.50 24.38 52.50

20 10/1/2024 10/15/2024 10/31/2024 11 82.50 367.50 58.13 290.63 24.38 76.88

21 10/16/2024 10/31/2024 11/15/2024 11 82.50 450.00 58.13 348.75 24.38 101.25

22 11/1/2024 11/15/2024 11/29/2024 10 75.00 525.00 58.13 406.88 16.88 118.13

23 11/16/2024 11/30/2024 12/13/2024 2 5 52.50 577.50 58.13 465.00 -5.63 112.50

24 12/1/2024 12/15/2024 12/30/2024 10 75.00 652.50 58.13 523.13 16.88 129.38

1 12/16/2024 12/31/2024 1/15/2025 5 37.50 690.00 58.13 581.25 -20.63 108.75

2 1/1/2025 1/15/2025 1/31/2025 6 45.00 735.00 58.13 639.38 -13.13 95.63

3 1/16/2025 1/31/2025 2/14/2025 11 82.50 817.50 58.13 697.50 24.38 120.00

4 2/1/2025 2/15/2025 2/28/2025 10 75.00 892.50 58.13 755.63 16.88 136.88

5 2/16/2025 2/28/2025 3/14/2025 1 9 75.00 967.50 58.13 813.75 16.88 153.75

6 3/1/2025 3/15/2025 3/31/2025 10 75.00 1042.50 58.13 871.88 16.88 170.63

7 3/16/2025 3/31/2025 4/15/2025 6 45.00 1087.50 58.13 930.00 -13.13 157.50

8 4/1/2025 4/15/2025 4/30/2025 11 82.50 1170.00 58.13 988.13 24.38 181.88

9 4/16/2025 4/30/2025 5/15/2025 10 75.00 1245.00 58.13 1046.25 16.88 198.75

10 5/1/2025 5/15/2025 5/30/2025 11 82.50 1327.50 58.13 1104.38 24.38 223.13

11 5/16/2025 5/31/2025 6/13/2025 9 67.50 1395.00 58.13 1162.50 9.38 232.50

12 6/1/2025 6/15/2025 6/30/2025 0 0.00 1395.00 58.13 1220.63 -58.13 174.38

13 6/16/2025 6/30/2025 7/15/2025 0 0.00 1395.00 58.13 1278.75 -58.13 116.25

14 7/1/2025 7/15/2025 7/31/2025 0 0.00 1395.00 58.13 1336.88 -58.13 58.13

15 7/16/2025 7/31/2025 8/15/2025 0 0.00 1395.00 58.13 1395.00 -58.13 0.00

4 182 1395.00 1395.00

** NOTE: If an employee starts work after the first working day of the year, then equalized hours will vary**

10 Month Paras

PSA 0025



Start Date 7/22/2024 216 Days 7.75 Hours / Day

Monthly End Date 6/16/2025 12 Checks Annual Hours - 1,674

Pay Period
Pay Period 
Start Date

Pay Period End 
Date

Pay Date Holidays Days Worked Hours Worked
Year-to-Date 

Hours Worked
Equalized 

Hours Paid
Year-to-Date 
Hours Paid

Equalized 
Adjusted Hours

Year-to-Date 
Equalized 
Balance

8 7/1/2024 7/31/2024 7/31/2024 8 62.00 62.00 139.50 139.50 -77.50 -77.50

9 8/1/2024 8/31/2024 8/30/2024 22 170.50 232.50 139.50 279.00 31.00 -46.50

10 9/1/2024 9/30/2024 9/30/2024 1 20 162.75 395.25 139.50 418.50 23.25 -23.25

11 10/1/2024 10/31/2024 10/31/2024 23 178.25 573.50 139.50 558.00 38.75 15.50

12 11/1/2024 11/30/2024 11/29/2024 2 15 131.75 705.25 139.50 697.50 -7.75 7.75

13 12/1/2024 12/31/2024 12/30/2024 1 15 124.00 829.25 139.50 837.00 -15.50 -7.75

1 1/1/2025 1/31/2025 1/31/2025 1 19 155.00 984.25 139.50 976.50 15.50 7.75

2 2/1/2025 2/28/2025 2/28/2025 1 19 155.00 1139.25 139.50 1116.00 15.50 23.25

3 3/1/2025 3/31/2025 3/31/2025 16 124.00 1263.25 139.50 1255.50 -15.50 7.75

4 4/1/2025 4/30/2025 4/30/2025 21 162.75 1426.00 139.50 1395.00 23.25 31.00

5 5/1/2025 5/31/2025 5/30/2025 21 162.75 1588.75 139.50 1534.50 23.25 54.25

6 6/1/2025 6/28/2025 6/30/2025 11 85.25 1674.00 139.50 1674.00 -54.25 0.00

7 6/29/2025 6/30/2025 7/1/2025 0 0.00 1674.00 0.00 1674.00 0.00 0.00

6 210 1674.00 1674.00

** NOTE: If an employee starts work after the first working day of the year, then equalized hours will vary**

Instructional Student Services

PSA 0008 / 0010



Start Date 7/22/2024 216 Days 7.75 Hours / Day

Semi-Monthly End Date 6/16/2025 24 Checks Annual Hours - 1,674

Pay Period
Pay Period 
Start Date

Pay Period End 
Date

Pay Date Holidays Days Worked Hours Worked
Year-to-Date 

Hours Worked
Equalized 

Hours Paid
Year-to-Date 
Hours Paid

Equalized 
Adjusted Hours

Year-to-Date 
Equalized 
Balance

15 7/16/2024 7/31/2024 8/15/2024 8 62.00 62.00 69.75 69.75 -7.75 -7.75

16 8/1/2024 8/15/2024 8/30/2024 11 85.25 147.25 69.75 139.50 15.50 7.75

17 8/16/2024 8/31/2024 9/13/2024 11 85.25 232.50 69.75 209.25 15.50 23.25

18 9/1/2024 9/15/2024 9/30/2024 1 9 77.50 310.00 69.75 279.00 7.75 31.00

19 9/16/2024 9/30/2024 10/15/2024 11 85.25 395.25 69.75 348.75 15.50 46.50

20 10/1/2024 10/15/2024 10/31/2024 11 85.25 480.50 69.75 418.50 15.50 62.00

21 10/16/2024 10/31/2024 11/15/2024 12 93.00 573.50 69.75 488.25 23.25 85.25

22 11/1/2024 11/15/2024 11/29/2024 10 77.50 651.00 69.75 558.00 7.75 93.00

23 11/16/2024 11/30/2024 12/13/2024 2 5 54.25 705.25 69.75 627.75 -15.50 77.50

24 12/1/2024 12/15/2024 12/30/2024 10 77.50 782.75 69.75 697.50 7.75 85.25

1 12/16/2024 12/31/2024 1/15/2025 1 5 46.50 829.25 69.75 767.25 -23.25 62.00

2 1/1/2025 1/15/2025 1/31/2025 8 62.00 891.25 69.75 837.00 -7.75 54.25

3 1/16/2025 1/31/2025 2/14/2025 1 11 93.00 984.25 69.75 906.75 23.25 77.50

4 2/1/2025 2/15/2025 2/28/2025 10 77.50 1061.75 69.75 976.50 7.75 85.25

5 2/16/2025 2/28/2025 3/14/2025 1 9 77.50 1139.25 69.75 1046.25 7.75 93.00

6 3/1/2025 3/15/2025 3/31/2025 10 77.50 1216.75 69.75 1116.00 7.75 100.75

7 3/16/2025 3/31/2025 4/15/2025 6 46.50 1263.25 69.75 1185.75 -23.25 77.50

8 4/1/2025 4/15/2025 4/30/2025 11 85.25 1348.50 69.75 1255.50 15.50 93.00

9 4/16/2025 4/30/2025 5/15/2025 10 77.50 1426.00 69.75 1325.25 7.75 100.75

10 5/1/2025 5/15/2025 5/30/2025 11 85.25 1511.25 69.75 1395.00 15.50 116.25

11 5/16/2025 5/31/2025 6/13/2025 10 77.50 1588.75 69.75 1464.75 7.75 124.00

12 6/1/2025 6/15/2025 6/30/2025 10 77.50 1666.25 69.75 1534.50 7.75 131.75

13 6/16/2025 6/30/2025 7/15/2025 1 7.75 1674.00 69.75 1604.25 -62.00 69.75

14 7/1/2025 7/15/2025 7/31/2025 0 0.00 1674.00 69.75 1674.00 -69.75 0.00

6 210 1674.00 1674.00

** NOTE: If an employee starts work after the first working day of the year, then equalized hours will vary**

Instructional Student Services

PSA 0008 / 0010



11 Month Asst Principals, Principal Secretaries, ESP Union Secretaries Start Date 7/22/2024 216 Days 8.00 Hours / Day

Monthly End Date 6/16/2025 12 Checks Annual Hours - 1,728

Pay Period
Pay Period 
Start Date

Pay Period End 
Date

Pay Date Holidays Days Worked Hours Worked
Year-to-Date 

Hours Worked
Equalized 

Hours Paid
Year-to-Date 
Hours Paid

Equalized 
Adjusted Hours

Year-to-Date 
Equalized 
Balance

8 7/1/2024 7/31/2024 7/31/2024 8 64.00 64.00 144.00 144.00 -80.00 -80.00

9 8/1/2024 8/31/2024 8/30/2024 22 176.00 240.00 144.00 288.00 32.00 -48.00

10 9/1/2024 9/30/2024 9/30/2024 1 20 168.00 408.00 144.00 432.00 24.00 -24.00

11 10/1/2024 10/31/2024 10/31/2024 23 184.00 592.00 144.00 576.00 40.00 16.00

12 11/1/2024 11/30/2024 11/29/2024 2 15 136.00 728.00 144.00 720.00 -8.00 8.00

13 12/1/2024 12/31/2024 12/30/2024 1 15 128.00 856.00 144.00 864.00 -16.00 -8.00

1 1/1/2025 1/31/2025 1/31/2025 1 19 160.00 1016.00 144.00 1008.00 16.00 8.00

2 2/1/2025 2/28/2025 2/28/2025 1 19 160.00 1176.00 144.00 1152.00 16.00 24.00

3 3/1/2025 3/31/2025 3/31/2025 16 128.00 1304.00 144.00 1296.00 -16.00 8.00

4 4/1/2025 4/30/2025 4/30/2025 21 168.00 1472.00 144.00 1440.00 24.00 32.00

5 5/1/2025 5/31/2025 5/30/2025 21 168.00 1640.00 144.00 1584.00 24.00 56.00

6 6/1/2025 6/28/2025 6/30/2025 11 88.00 1728.00 144.00 1728.00 -56.00 0.00

7 6/29/2025 6/30/2025 7/1/2025 0 0.00 1728.00 0.00 1728.00 0.00 0.00

6 210 1728.00 1728.00

PSA 0005 / 0040

** NOTE: If an employee starts work after the first working day of the year, then equalized hours will vary**



11 Month Asst Principals, Principal Secretaries, ESP Union Secretaries Start Date 7/22/2024 216 Days 8.00 Hours / Day

Semi-Monthly End Date 6/16/2025 24 Checks Annual Hours - 1,728

Pay Period
Pay Period 
Start Date

Pay Period End 
Date

Pay Date Holidays Days Worked Hours Worked
Year-to-Date 

Hours Worked
Equalized 

Hours Paid
Year-to-Date 
Hours Paid

Equalized 
Adjusted Hours

Year-to-Date 
Equalized 
Balance

15 7/16/2024 7/31/2024 8/15/2024 8 64.00 64.00 72.00 72.00 -8.00 -8.00

16 8/1/2024 8/15/2024 8/30/2024 11 88.00 152.00 72.00 144.00 16.00 8.00

17 8/16/2024 8/31/2024 9/13/2024 11 88.00 240.00 72.00 216.00 16.00 24.00

18 9/1/2024 9/15/2024 9/30/2024 1 9 80.00 320.00 72.00 288.00 8.00 32.00

19 9/16/2024 9/30/2024 10/15/2024 11 88.00 408.00 72.00 360.00 16.00 48.00

20 10/1/2024 10/15/2024 10/31/2024 11 88.00 496.00 72.00 432.00 16.00 64.00

21 10/16/2024 10/31/2024 11/15/2024 12 96.00 592.00 72.00 504.00 24.00 88.00

22 11/1/2024 11/15/2024 11/29/2024 10 80.00 672.00 72.00 576.00 8.00 96.00

23 11/16/2024 11/30/2024 12/13/2024 2 5 56.00 728.00 72.00 648.00 -16.00 80.00

24 12/1/2024 12/15/2024 12/30/2024 10 80.00 808.00 72.00 720.00 8.00 88.00

1 12/16/2024 12/31/2024 1/15/2025 1 5 48.00 856.00 72.00 792.00 -24.00 64.00

2 1/1/2025 1/15/2025 1/31/2025 8 64.00 920.00 72.00 864.00 -8.00 56.00

3 1/16/2025 1/31/2025 2/14/2025 1 11 96.00 1016.00 72.00 936.00 24.00 80.00

4 2/1/2025 2/15/2025 2/28/2025 10 80.00 1096.00 72.00 1008.00 8.00 88.00

5 2/16/2025 2/28/2025 3/14/2025 1 9 80.00 1176.00 72.00 1080.00 8.00 96.00

6 3/1/2025 3/15/2025 3/31/2025 10 80.00 1256.00 72.00 1152.00 8.00 104.00

7 3/16/2025 3/31/2025 4/15/2025 6 48.00 1304.00 72.00 1224.00 -24.00 80.00

8 4/1/2025 4/15/2025 4/30/2025 11 88.00 1392.00 72.00 1296.00 16.00 96.00

9 4/16/2025 4/30/2025 5/15/2025 10 80.00 1472.00 72.00 1368.00 8.00 104.00

10 5/1/2025 5/15/2025 5/30/2025 11 88.00 1560.00 72.00 1440.00 16.00 120.00

11 5/16/2025 5/31/2025 6/13/2025 10 80.00 1640.00 72.00 1512.00 8.00 128.00

12 6/1/2025 6/15/2025 6/30/2025 10 80.00 1720.00 72.00 1584.00 8.00 136.00

13 6/16/2025 6/30/2025 7/15/2025 1 8.00 1728.00 72.00 1656.00 -64.00 72.00

14 7/1/2025 7/15/2025 7/31/2025 0 0.00 1728.00 72.00 1728.00 -72.00 0.00

6 210 1728.00 1728.00

** NOTE: If an employee starts work after the first working day of the year, then equalized hours will vary**

PSA 0005 / 0040



Start Date 7/22/2024 216 Days 7.50 Hours / Day

Monthly End Date 6/18/2025 12 Checks Annual Hours - 1,620

Pay Period
Pay Period 
Start Date

Pay Period End 
Date

Pay Date Holidays Days Worked Hours Worked
Year-to-Date 

Hours Worked
Equalized 

Hours Paid
Year-to-Date 
Hours Paid

Equalized 
Adjusted Hours

Year-to-Date 
Equalized 
Balance

8 7/1/2024 7/31/2024 7/31/2024 8 60.00 60.00 135.00 135.00 -75.00 -75.00

9 8/1/2024 8/31/2024 8/30/2024 22 165.00 225.00 135.00 270.00 30.00 -45.00

10 9/1/2024 9/30/2024 9/30/2024 1 20 157.50 382.50 135.00 405.00 22.50 -22.50

11 10/1/2024 10/31/2024 10/31/2024 23 172.50 555.00 135.00 540.00 37.50 15.00

12 11/1/2024 11/30/2024 11/29/2024 2 15 127.50 682.50 135.00 675.00 -7.50 7.50

13 12/1/2024 12/31/2024 12/30/2024 15 112.50 795.00 135.00 810.00 -22.50 -15.00

1 1/1/2025 1/31/2025 1/31/2025 19 142.50 937.50 135.00 945.00 7.50 -7.50

2 2/1/2025 2/28/2025 2/28/2025 1 19 150.00 1087.50 135.00 1080.00 15.00 7.50

3 3/1/2025 3/31/2025 3/31/2025 16 120.00 1207.50 135.00 1215.00 -15.00 -7.50

4 4/1/2025 4/30/2025 4/30/2025 21 157.50 1365.00 135.00 1350.00 22.50 15.00

5 5/1/2025 5/31/2025 5/30/2025 21 157.50 1522.50 135.00 1485.00 22.50 37.50

6 6/1/2025 6/28/2025 6/30/2025 13 97.50 1620.00 135.00 1620.00 -37.50 0.00

7 6/29/2025 6/30/2025 7/1/2025 0 0.00 1620.00 0.00 1620.00 0.00 0.00

4 212 1620.00 1620.00

PSA 0045

11 Month Paras

** NOTE: If an employee starts work after the first working day of the year, then equalized hours will vary**



11 Month Paras Start Date 7/22/2024 216 Days 7.50 Hours / Day

Semi-Monthly End Date 6/18/2025 24 Checks Annual Hours - 1,620

Pay Period
Pay Period 
Start Date

Pay Period End 
Date

Pay Date Holidays Days Worked Hours Worked
Year-to-Date 

Hours Worked
Equalized 

Hours Paid
Year-to-Date 
Hours Paid

Equalized 
Adjusted Hours

Year-to-Date 
Equalized 
Balance

15 7/16/2024 7/31/2024 8/15/2024 8 60.00 60.00 67.50 67.50 -7.50 -7.50

16 8/1/2024 8/15/2024 8/30/2024 11 82.50 142.50 67.50 135.00 15.00 7.50

17 8/16/2024 8/31/2024 9/13/2024 11 82.50 225.00 67.50 202.50 15.00 22.50

18 9/1/2024 9/15/2024 9/30/2024 1 9 75.00 300.00 67.50 270.00 7.50 30.00

19 9/16/2024 9/30/2024 10/15/2024 11 82.50 382.50 67.50 337.50 15.00 45.00

20 10/1/2024 10/15/2024 10/31/2024 11 82.50 465.00 67.50 405.00 15.00 60.00

21 10/16/2024 10/31/2024 11/15/2024 12 90.00 555.00 67.50 472.50 22.50 82.50

22 11/1/2024 11/15/2024 11/29/2024 10 75.00 630.00 67.50 540.00 7.50 90.00

23 11/16/2024 11/30/2024 12/13/2024 2 5 52.50 682.50 67.50 607.50 -15.00 75.00

24 12/1/2024 12/15/2024 12/30/2024 10 75.00 757.50 67.50 675.00 7.50 82.50

1 12/16/2024 12/31/2024 1/15/2025 5 37.50 795.00 67.50 742.50 -30.00 52.50

2 1/1/2025 1/15/2025 1/31/2025 8 60.00 855.00 67.50 810.00 -7.50 45.00

3 1/16/2025 1/31/2025 2/14/2025 11 82.50 937.50 67.50 877.50 15.00 60.00

4 2/1/2025 2/15/2025 2/28/2025 10 75.00 1012.50 67.50 945.00 7.50 67.50

5 2/16/2025 2/28/2025 3/14/2025 1 9 75.00 1087.50 67.50 1012.50 7.50 75.00

6 3/1/2025 3/15/2025 3/31/2025 10 75.00 1162.50 67.50 1080.00 7.50 82.50

7 3/16/2025 3/31/2025 4/15/2025 6 45.00 1207.50 67.50 1147.50 -22.50 60.00

8 4/1/2025 4/15/2025 4/30/2025 11 82.50 1290.00 67.50 1215.00 15.00 75.00

9 4/16/2025 4/30/2025 5/15/2025 10 75.00 1365.00 67.50 1282.50 7.50 82.50

10 5/1/2025 5/15/2025 5/30/2025 11 82.50 1447.50 67.50 1350.00 15.00 97.50

11 5/16/2025 5/31/2025 6/13/2025 10 75.00 1522.50 67.50 1417.50 7.50 105.00

12 6/1/2025 6/15/2025 6/30/2025 10 75.00 1597.50 67.50 1485.00 7.50 112.50

13 6/16/2025 6/30/2025 7/15/2025 3 22.50 1620.00 67.50 1552.50 -45.00 67.50

14 7/1/2025 7/15/2025 7/31/2025 0 0.00 1620.00 67.50 1620.00 -67.50 0.00

4 212 1620.00 1620.00

** NOTE: If an employee starts work after the first working day of the year, then equalized hours will vary**

PSA 0045



Start Date 8/1/2024 196 Days 8.00 Hours / Day

Monthly End Date 6/6/2025 12 Checks Annual Hours - 1,568

Pay Period
Pay Period 
Start Date

Pay Period End 
Date

Pay Date Holidays Days Worked Hours Worked
Year-to-Date 

Hours Worked
Equalized 

Hours Paid
Year-to-Date 
Hours Paid

Equalized 
Adjusted Hours

Year-to-Date 
Equalized 
Balance

8 7/1/2024 7/31/2024 7/31/2024 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

9 8/1/2024 8/31/2024 8/30/2024 22 176.00 176.00 130.67 130.67 45.33 45.33

10 9/1/2024 9/30/2024 9/30/2024 20 160.00 336.00 130.67 261.33 29.33 74.67

11 10/1/2024 10/31/2024 10/31/2024 23 184.00 520.00 130.67 392.00 53.33 128.00

12 11/1/2024 11/30/2024 11/29/2024 15 120.00 640.00 130.67 522.67 -10.67 117.33

13 12/1/2024 12/31/2024 12/30/2024 15 120.00 760.00 130.67 653.33 -10.67 106.67

1 1/1/2025 1/31/2025 1/31/2025 19 152.00 912.00 130.67 784.00 21.33 128.00

2 2/1/2025 2/28/2025 2/28/2025 19 152.00 1064.00 130.67 914.67 21.33 149.33

3 3/1/2025 3/31/2025 3/31/2025 16 128.00 1192.00 130.67 1045.33 -2.67 146.67

4 4/1/2025 4/30/2025 4/30/2025 21 168.00 1360.00 130.67 1176.00 37.33 184.00

5 5/1/2025 5/31/2025 5/30/2025 21 168.00 1528.00 130.67 1306.67 37.33 221.33

6 6/1/2025 6/28/2025 6/30/2025 5 40.00 1568.00 130.67 1437.33 -90.67 130.67

7 6/29/2025 6/30/2025 7/1/2025 0 0.00 1568.00 130.67 1568.00 -130.67 0.00

0 196 1568.00 1568.00

** NOTE: If an employee starts work after the first working day of the year, then equalized hours will vary**

School Safety Guardians

PSA 0047



School Safety Guardians Start Date 8/1/2024 196 Days 8.00 Hours / Day

Semi-Monthly End Date 6/6/2025 24 Checks Annual Hours - 1,568

Pay Period
Pay Period 
Start Date

Pay Period End 
Date

Pay Date Holidays Days Worked Hours Worked
Year-to-Date 

Hours Worked
Equalized 

Hours Paid
Year-to-Date 
Hours Paid

Equalized 
Adjusted Hours

Year-to-Date 
Equalized 
Balance

16 8/1/2024 8/15/2024 8/30/2024 11 88.00 88.00 65.33 65.33 22.67 22.67

17 8/16/2024 8/31/2024 9/13/2024 11 88.00 176.00 65.33 130.67 22.67 45.33

18 9/1/2024 9/15/2024 9/30/2024 9 72.00 248.00 65.33 196.00 6.67 52.00

19 9/16/2024 9/30/2024 10/15/2024 11 88.00 336.00 65.33 261.33 22.67 74.67

20 10/1/2024 10/15/2024 10/31/2024 11 88.00 424.00 65.33 326.67 22.67 97.33

21 10/16/2024 10/31/2024 11/15/2024 12 96.00 520.00 65.33 392.00 30.67 128.00

22 11/1/2024 11/15/2024 11/29/2024 10 80.00 600.00 65.33 457.33 14.67 142.67

23 11/16/2024 11/30/2024 12/13/2024 5 40.00 640.00 65.33 522.67 -25.33 117.33

24 12/1/2024 12/15/2024 12/30/2024 10 80.00 720.00 65.33 588.00 14.67 132.00

1 12/16/2024 12/31/2024 1/15/2025 5 40.00 760.00 65.33 653.33 -25.33 106.67

2 1/1/2025 1/15/2025 1/31/2025 8 64.00 824.00 65.33 718.67 -1.33 105.33

3 1/16/2025 1/31/2025 2/14/2025 11 88.00 912.00 65.33 784.00 22.67 128.00

4 2/1/2025 2/15/2025 2/28/2025 10 80.00 992.00 65.33 849.33 14.67 142.67

5 2/16/2025 2/28/2025 3/14/2025 9 72.00 1064.00 65.33 914.67 6.67 149.33

6 3/1/2025 3/15/2025 3/31/2025 10 80.00 1144.00 65.33 980.00 14.67 164.00

7 3/16/2025 3/31/2025 4/15/2025 6 48.00 1192.00 65.33 1045.33 -17.33 146.67

8 4/1/2025 4/15/2025 4/30/2025 11 88.00 1280.00 65.33 1110.67 22.67 169.33

9 4/16/2025 4/30/2025 5/15/2025 10 80.00 1360.00 65.33 1176.00 14.67 184.00

10 5/1/2025 5/15/2025 5/30/2025 11 88.00 1448.00 65.33 1241.33 22.67 206.67

11 5/16/2025 5/31/2025 6/13/2025 10 80.00 1528.00 65.33 1306.67 14.67 221.33

12 6/1/2025 6/15/2025 6/30/2025 5 40.00 1568.00 65.33 1372.00 -25.33 196.00

13 6/16/2025 6/30/2025 7/15/2025 0 0.00 1568.00 65.33 1437.33 -65.33 130.67

14 7/1/2025 7/15/2025 7/31/2025 0 0.00 1568.00 65.33 1502.67 -65.33 65.33

15 7/16/2025 7/31/2025 8/15/2025 0 0.00 1568.00 65.33 1568.00 -65.33 0.00

0 196 1568.00 1568.00

** NOTE: If an employee starts work after the first working day of the year, then equalized hours will vary**

PSA 0047



Start Date 8/2/2024 206 Days 7.50 Hours / Day

Monthly End Date 6/23/2025 12 Checks Annual Hours - 1,545

Pay Period
Pay Period 
Start Date

Pay Period End 
Date

Pay Date Holidays Days Worked Hours Worked
Year-to-Date 

Hours Worked
Equalized 

Hours Paid
Year-to-Date 
Hours Paid

Equalized 
Adjusted Hours

Year-to-Date 
Equalized 
Balance

8 7/1/2024 7/31/2024 7/31/2024 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

9 8/1/2024 8/31/2024 8/30/2024 21 157.50 157.50 128.75 128.75 28.75 28.75

10 9/1/2024 9/30/2024 9/30/2024 20 150.00 307.50 128.75 257.50 21.25 50.00

11 10/1/2024 10/31/2024 10/31/2024 23 172.50 480.00 128.75 386.25 43.75 93.75

12 11/1/2024 11/30/2024 11/29/2024 15 112.50 592.50 128.75 515.00 -16.25 77.50

13 12/1/2024 12/31/2024 12/30/2024 15 112.50 705.00 128.75 643.75 -16.25 61.25

1 1/1/2025 1/31/2025 1/31/2025 19 142.50 847.50 128.75 772.50 13.75 75.00

2 2/1/2025 2/28/2025 2/28/2025 19 142.50 990.00 128.75 901.25 13.75 88.75

3 3/1/2025 3/31/2025 3/31/2025 16 120.00 1110.00 128.75 1030.00 -8.75 80.00

4 4/1/2025 4/30/2025 4/30/2025 21 157.50 1267.50 128.75 1158.75 28.75 108.75

5 5/1/2025 5/31/2025 5/30/2025 21 157.50 1425.00 128.75 1287.50 28.75 137.50

6 6/1/2025 6/28/2025 6/30/2025 16 120.00 1545.00 128.75 1416.25 -8.75 128.75

7 6/29/2025 6/30/2025 7/1/2025 0 0.00 1545.00 128.75 1545.00 -128.75 0.00

0 206 1545.00 1545.00

** NOTE: If an employee starts work after the first working day of the year, then equalized hours will vary**

Home School Liaisons

PSA 0012



Home School Liaisons Start Date 8/2/2024 206 Days 7.50 Hours / Day

Semi-Monthly End Date 6/23/2025 24 Checks Annual Hours - 1,545

Pay Period
Pay Period 
Start Date

Pay Period End 
Date

Pay Date Holidays Days Worked Hours Worked
Year-to-Date 

Hours Worked
Equalized 

Hours Paid
Year-to-Date 
Hours Paid

Equalized 
Adjusted Hours

Year-to-Date 
Equalized 
Balance

16 8/1/2024 8/15/2024 8/30/2024 10 75.00 75.00 64.38 64.38 10.63 10.63

17 8/16/2024 8/31/2024 9/13/2024 11 82.50 157.50 64.38 128.75 18.13 28.75

18 9/1/2024 9/15/2024 9/30/2024 9 67.50 225.00 64.38 193.13 3.13 31.88

19 9/16/2024 9/30/2024 10/15/2024 11 82.50 307.50 64.38 257.50 18.13 50.00

20 10/1/2024 10/15/2024 10/31/2024 11 82.50 390.00 64.38 321.88 18.13 68.13

21 10/16/2024 10/31/2024 11/15/2024 12 90.00 480.00 64.38 386.25 25.63 93.75

22 11/1/2024 11/15/2024 11/29/2024 10 75.00 555.00 64.38 450.63 10.63 104.38

23 11/16/2024 11/30/2024 12/13/2024 5 37.50 592.50 64.38 515.00 -26.88 77.50

24 12/1/2024 12/15/2024 12/30/2024 10 75.00 667.50 64.38 579.38 10.63 88.13

1 12/16/2024 12/31/2024 1/15/2025 5 37.50 705.00 64.38 643.75 -26.88 61.25

2 1/1/2025 1/15/2025 1/31/2025 8 60.00 765.00 64.38 708.13 -4.38 56.88

3 1/16/2025 1/31/2025 2/14/2025 11 82.50 847.50 64.38 772.50 18.13 75.00

4 2/1/2025 2/15/2025 2/28/2025 10 75.00 922.50 64.38 836.88 10.63 85.63

5 2/16/2025 2/28/2025 3/14/2025 9 67.50 990.00 64.38 901.25 3.13 88.75

6 3/1/2025 3/15/2025 3/31/2025 10 75.00 1065.00 64.38 965.63 10.63 99.38

7 3/16/2025 3/31/2025 4/15/2025 6 45.00 1110.00 64.38 1030.00 -19.38 80.00

8 4/1/2025 4/15/2025 4/30/2025 11 82.50 1192.50 64.38 1094.38 18.13 98.13

9 4/16/2025 4/30/2025 5/15/2025 10 75.00 1267.50 64.38 1158.75 10.63 108.75

10 5/1/2025 5/15/2025 5/30/2025 11 82.50 1350.00 64.38 1223.13 18.13 126.88

11 5/16/2025 5/31/2025 6/13/2025 10 75.00 1425.00 64.38 1287.50 10.63 137.50

12 6/1/2025 6/15/2025 6/30/2025 10 75.00 1500.00 64.38 1351.88 10.63 148.13

13 6/16/2025 6/30/2025 7/15/2025 6 45.00 1545.00 64.38 1416.25 -19.38 128.75

14 7/1/2025 7/15/2025 7/31/2025 0 0.00 1545.00 64.38 1480.63 -64.38 64.38

15 7/16/2025 7/31/2025 8/15/2025 0 0.00 1545.00 64.38 1545.00 -64.38 0.00

0 206 1545.00 1545.00

** NOTE: If an employee starts work after the first working day of the year, then equalized hours will vary**

PSA 0012



Start Date 8/2/2024 194 Days 7.50 Hours / Day

Monthly End Date 5/30/2025 12 Checks Annual Hours - 1,455

Pay Period
Pay Period 
Start Date

Pay Period End 
Date

Pay Date Holidays Days Worked Hours Worked
Year-to-Date 

Hours Worked
Equalized 

Hours Paid
Year-to-Date 
Hours Paid

Equalized 
Adjusted Hours

Year-to-Date 
Equalized 
Balance

8 7/1/2024 7/31/2024 7/31/2024 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

9 8/1/2024 8/31/2024 8/30/2024 21 157.50 157.50 121.25 121.25 36.25 36.25

10 9/1/2024 9/30/2024 9/30/2024 1 20 157.50 315.00 121.25 242.50 36.25 72.50

11 10/1/2024 10/31/2024 10/31/2024 23 172.50 487.50 121.25 363.75 51.25 123.75

12 11/1/2024 11/30/2024 11/29/2024 2 15 127.50 615.00 121.25 485.00 6.25 130.00

13 12/1/2024 12/31/2024 12/30/2024 15 112.50 727.50 121.25 606.25 -8.75 121.25

1 1/1/2025 1/31/2025 1/31/2025 19 142.50 870.00 121.25 727.50 21.25 142.50

2 2/1/2025 2/28/2025 2/28/2025 1 19 150.00 1020.00 121.25 848.75 28.75 171.25

3 3/1/2025 3/31/2025 3/31/2025 16 120.00 1140.00 121.25 970.00 -1.25 170.00

4 4/1/2025 4/30/2025 4/30/2025 21 157.50 1297.50 121.25 1091.25 36.25 206.25

5 5/1/2025 5/31/2025 5/30/2025 21 157.50 1455.00 121.25 1212.50 36.25 242.50

6 6/1/2025 6/28/2025 6/30/2025 0 0.00 1455.00 121.25 1333.75 -121.25 121.25

7 6/29/2025 6/30/2025 7/1/2025 0 0.00 1455.00 121.25 1455.00 -121.25 0.00

4 190 1455.00 1455.00

** NOTE: If an employee starts work after the first working day of the year, then equalized hours will vary**

Adjudicated Youth Paras

PSA 0024



Adjudicated Youth Paras Start Date 8/2/2024 194 Days 7.50 Hours / Day

Semi-Monthly End Date 5/30/2025 24 Checks Annual Hours - 1,455

Pay Period
Pay Period 
Start Date

Pay Period End 
Date

Pay Date Holidays Days Worked Hours Worked
Year-to-Date 

Hours Worked
Equalized 

Hours Paid
Year-to-Date 
Hours Paid

Equalized 
Adjusted Hours

Year-to-Date 
Equalized 
Balance

16 8/1/2024 8/15/2024 8/30/2024 10 75.00 75.00 60.63 60.63 14.38 14.38

17 8/16/2024 8/31/2024 9/13/2024 11 82.50 157.50 60.63 121.25 21.88 36.25

18 9/1/2024 9/15/2024 9/30/2024 1 9 75.00 232.50 60.63 181.88 14.38 50.63

19 9/16/2024 9/30/2024 10/15/2024 11 82.50 315.00 60.63 242.50 21.88 72.50

20 10/1/2024 10/15/2024 10/31/2024 11 82.50 397.50 60.63 303.13 21.88 94.38

21 10/16/2024 10/31/2024 11/15/2024 12 90.00 487.50 60.63 363.75 29.38 123.75

22 11/1/2024 11/15/2024 11/29/2024 10 75.00 562.50 60.63 424.38 14.38 138.13

23 11/16/2024 11/30/2024 12/13/2024 2 5 52.50 615.00 60.63 485.00 -8.13 130.00

24 12/1/2024 12/15/2024 12/30/2024 10 75.00 690.00 60.63 545.63 14.38 144.38

1 12/16/2024 12/31/2024 1/15/2025 5 37.50 727.50 60.63 606.25 -23.13 121.25

2 1/1/2025 1/15/2025 1/31/2025 8 60.00 787.50 60.63 666.88 -0.63 120.63

3 1/16/2025 1/31/2025 2/14/2025 11 82.50 870.00 60.63 727.50 21.88 142.50

4 2/1/2025 2/15/2025 2/28/2025 10 75.00 945.00 60.63 788.13 14.38 156.88

5 2/16/2025 2/28/2025 3/14/2025 1 9 75.00 1020.00 60.63 848.75 14.38 171.25

6 3/1/2025 3/15/2025 3/31/2025 10 75.00 1095.00 60.63 909.38 14.38 185.63

7 3/16/2025 3/31/2025 4/15/2025 6 45.00 1140.00 60.63 970.00 -15.63 170.00

8 4/1/2025 4/15/2025 4/30/2025 11 82.50 1222.50 60.63 1030.63 21.88 191.88

9 4/16/2025 4/30/2025 5/15/2025 10 75.00 1297.50 60.63 1091.25 14.38 206.25

10 5/1/2025 5/15/2025 5/30/2025 11 82.50 1380.00 60.63 1151.88 21.88 228.13

11 5/16/2025 5/31/2025 6/13/2025 10 75.00 1455.00 60.63 1212.50 14.38 242.50

12 6/1/2025 6/15/2025 6/30/2025 0 0.00 1455.00 60.63 1273.13 -60.63 181.88

13 6/16/2025 6/30/2025 7/15/2025 0 0.00 1455.00 60.63 1333.75 -60.63 121.25

14 7/1/2025 7/15/2025 7/31/2025 0 0.00 1455.00 60.63 1394.38 -60.63 60.63

15 7/16/2025 7/31/2025 8/15/2025 0 0.00 1455.00 60.63 1455.00 -60.63 0.00

4 190 1455.00 1455.00

** NOTE: If an employee starts work after the first working day of the year, then equalized hours will vary**

PSA 0024



Start Date 7/31/2024 196 Days 8.00 Hours / Day

Monthly End Date 5/30/2025 12 Checks Annual Hours - 1,568

Pay Period
Pay Period 
Start Date

Pay Period End 
Date

Pay Date Holidays Days Worked Hours Worked
Year-to-Date 

Hours Worked
Equalized 

Hours Paid
Year-to-Date 
Hours Paid

Equalized 
Adjusted Hours

Year-to-Date 
Equalized 
Balance

8 7/1/2024 7/31/2024 7/31/2024 1 8.00 8.00 0.00 8.00 8.00

9 8/1/2024 8/31/2024 8/30/2024 22 176.00 184.00 130.67 130.67 45.33 53.33

10 9/1/2024 9/30/2024 9/30/2024 1 20 168.00 352.00 130.67 261.33 37.33 90.67

11 10/1/2024 10/31/2024 10/31/2024 23 184.00 536.00 130.67 392.00 53.33 144.00

12 11/1/2024 11/30/2024 11/29/2024 2 15 136.00 672.00 130.67 522.67 5.33 149.33

13 12/1/2024 12/31/2024 12/30/2024 15 120.00 792.00 130.67 653.33 -10.67 138.67

1 1/1/2025 1/31/2025 1/31/2025 19 152.00 944.00 130.67 784.00 21.33 160.00

2 2/1/2025 2/28/2025 2/28/2025 1 19 160.00 1104.00 130.67 914.67 29.33 189.33

3 3/1/2025 3/31/2025 3/31/2025 16 128.00 1232.00 130.67 1045.33 -2.67 186.67

4 4/1/2025 4/30/2025 4/30/2025 21 168.00 1400.00 130.67 1176.00 37.33 224.00

5 5/1/2025 5/31/2025 5/30/2025 21 168.00 1568.00 130.67 1306.67 37.33 261.33

6 6/1/2025 6/28/2025 6/30/2025 0 0.00 1568.00 130.67 1437.33 -130.67 130.67

7 6/29/2025 6/30/2025 7/1/2025 0 0.00 1568.00 130.67 1568.00 -130.67 0.00

4 192 1568.00 1568.00

** NOTE: If an employee starts work after the first working day of the year, then equalized hours will vary**

Child Development Associate Teachers

PSA 0020



Child Development Associate Teachers Start Date 7/31/2024 196 Days 8.00 Hours / Day

Semi-Monthly End Date 5/30/2025 24 Checks Annual Hours - 1,568

Pay Period
Pay Period 
Start Date

Pay Period End 
Date

Pay Date Holidays Days Worked Hours Worked
Year-to-Date 

Hours Worked
Equalized 

Hours Paid
Year-to-Date 
Hours Paid

Equalized 
Adjusted Hours

Year-to-Date 
Equalized 
Balance

15 7/16/2024 7/31/2024 8/15/2024 1 8.00 8.00 0.00 0.00 8.00 8.00

16 8/1/2024 8/15/2024 8/30/2024 11 88.00 96.00 65.33 65.33 22.67 30.67

17 8/16/2024 8/31/2024 9/13/2024 11 88.00 184.00 65.33 130.67 22.67 53.33

18 9/1/2024 9/15/2024 9/30/2024 1 9 80.00 264.00 65.33 196.00 14.67 68.00

19 9/16/2024 9/30/2024 10/15/2024 11 88.00 352.00 65.33 261.33 22.67 90.67

20 10/1/2024 10/15/2024 10/31/2024 11 88.00 440.00 65.33 326.67 22.67 113.33

21 10/16/2024 10/31/2024 11/15/2024 12 96.00 536.00 65.33 392.00 30.67 144.00

22 11/1/2024 11/15/2024 11/29/2024 10 80.00 616.00 65.33 457.33 14.67 158.67

23 11/16/2024 11/30/2024 12/13/2024 2 5 56.00 672.00 65.33 522.67 -9.33 149.33

24 12/1/2024 12/15/2024 12/30/2024 10 80.00 752.00 65.33 588.00 14.67 164.00

1 12/16/2024 12/31/2024 1/15/2025 5 40.00 792.00 65.33 653.33 -25.33 138.67

2 1/1/2025 1/15/2025 1/31/2025 8 64.00 856.00 65.33 718.67 -1.33 137.33

3 1/16/2025 1/31/2025 2/14/2025 11 88.00 944.00 65.33 784.00 22.67 160.00

4 2/1/2025 2/15/2025 2/28/2025 10 80.00 1024.00 65.33 849.33 14.67 174.67

5 2/16/2025 2/28/2025 3/14/2025 1 9 80.00 1104.00 65.33 914.67 14.67 189.33

6 3/1/2025 3/15/2025 3/31/2025 10 80.00 1184.00 65.33 980.00 14.67 204.00

7 3/16/2025 3/31/2025 4/15/2025 6 48.00 1232.00 65.33 1045.33 -17.33 186.67

8 4/1/2025 4/15/2025 4/30/2025 11 88.00 1320.00 65.33 1110.67 22.67 209.33

9 4/16/2025 4/30/2025 5/15/2025 10 80.00 1400.00 65.33 1176.00 14.67 224.00

10 5/1/2025 5/15/2025 5/30/2025 11 88.00 1488.00 65.33 1241.33 22.67 246.67

11 5/16/2025 5/31/2025 6/13/2025 10 80.00 1568.00 65.33 1306.67 14.67 261.33

12 6/1/2025 6/15/2025 6/30/2025 0 0.00 1568.00 65.33 1372.00 -65.33 196.00

13 6/16/2025 6/30/2025 7/15/2025 0 0.00 1568.00 65.33 1437.33 -65.33 130.67

14 7/1/2025 7/15/2025 7/31/2025 0 0.00 1568.00 65.33 1502.67 -65.33 65.33

15 7/16/2025 7/31/2025 8/15/2025 0 0.00 1568.00 65.33 1568.00 -65.33 0.00

4 192 1568.00 1568.00

PSA 0020

** NOTE: If an employee starts work after the first working day of the year, then equalized hours will vary**



Start Date 8/1/2024 196 Days 8.00 Hours / Day

Monthly End Date 6/2/2025 12 Checks Annual Hours - 1,568

Pay Period
Pay Period 
Start Date

Pay Period End 
Date

Pay Date Holidays Days Worked Hours Worked
Year-to-Date 

Hours Worked
Equalized 

Hours Paid
Year-to-Date 
Hours Paid

Equalized 
Adjusted Hours

Year-to-Date 
Equalized 
Balance

8 7/1/2024 7/31/2024 7/31/2024 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

9 8/1/2024 8/31/2024 8/30/2024 22 176.00 176.00 130.67 130.67 45.33 45.33

10 9/1/2024 9/30/2024 9/30/2024 1 20 168.00 344.00 130.67 261.33 37.33 82.67

11 10/1/2024 10/31/2024 10/31/2024 23 184.00 528.00 130.67 392.00 53.33 136.00

12 11/1/2024 11/30/2024 11/29/2024 1 15 128.00 656.00 130.67 522.67 -2.67 133.33

13 12/1/2024 12/31/2024 12/30/2024 15 120.00 776.00 130.67 653.33 -10.67 122.67

1 1/1/2025 1/31/2025 1/31/2025 1 19 160.00 936.00 130.67 784.00 29.33 152.00

2 2/1/2025 2/28/2025 2/28/2025 19 152.00 1088.00 130.67 914.67 21.33 173.33

3 3/1/2025 3/31/2025 3/31/2025 16 128.00 1216.00 130.67 1045.33 -2.67 170.67

4 4/1/2025 4/30/2025 4/30/2025 21 168.00 1384.00 130.67 1176.00 37.33 208.00

5 5/1/2025 5/31/2025 5/30/2025 1 21 176.00 1560.00 130.67 1306.67 45.33 253.33

6 6/1/2025 6/28/2025 6/30/2025 1 8.00 1568.00 130.67 1437.33 -122.67 130.67

7 6/29/2025 6/30/2025 7/1/2025 0 0.00 1568.00 130.67 1568.00 -130.67 0.00

4 192 1568.00 1568.00

** NOTE: If an employee starts work after the first working day of the year, then equalized hours will vary**

School Nutrition Managers

PSA 0022



School Nutrition Managers Start Date 8/1/2024 196 Days 8.00 Hours / Day

Semi-Monthly End Date 6/2/2025 24 Checks Annual Hours - 1,568

Pay Period
Pay Period 
Start Date

Pay Period End 
Date

Pay Date Holidays Days Worked Hours Worked
Year-to-Date 

Hours Worked
Equalized 

Hours Paid
Year-to-Date 
Hours Paid

Equalized 
Adjusted Hours

Year-to-Date 
Equalized 
Balance

16 8/1/2024 8/15/2024 8/30/2024 11 88.00 88.00 65.33 65.33 22.67 22.67

17 8/16/2024 8/31/2024 9/13/2024 11 88.00 176.00 65.33 130.67 22.67 45.33

18 9/1/2024 9/15/2024 9/30/2024 1 9 80.00 256.00 65.33 196.00 14.67 60.00

19 9/16/2024 9/30/2024 10/15/2024 11 88.00 344.00 65.33 261.33 22.67 82.67

20 10/1/2024 10/15/2024 10/31/2024 11 88.00 432.00 65.33 326.67 22.67 105.33

21 10/16/2024 10/31/2024 11/15/2024 12 96.00 528.00 65.33 392.00 30.67 136.00

22 11/1/2024 11/15/2024 11/29/2024 10 80.00 608.00 65.33 457.33 14.67 150.67

23 11/16/2024 11/30/2024 12/13/2024 2 4 48.00 656.00 65.33 522.67 -17.33 133.33

24 12/1/2024 12/15/2024 12/30/2024 10 80.00 736.00 65.33 588.00 14.67 148.00

1 12/16/2024 12/31/2024 1/15/2025 5 40.00 776.00 65.33 653.33 -25.33 122.67

2 1/1/2025 1/15/2025 1/31/2025 8 64.00 840.00 65.33 718.67 -1.33 121.33

3 1/16/2025 1/31/2025 2/14/2025 12 96.00 936.00 65.33 784.00 30.67 152.00

4 2/1/2025 2/15/2025 2/28/2025 10 80.00 1016.00 65.33 849.33 14.67 166.67

5 2/16/2025 2/28/2025 3/14/2025 1 8 72.00 1088.00 65.33 914.67 6.67 173.33

6 3/1/2025 3/15/2025 3/31/2025 10 80.00 1168.00 65.33 980.00 14.67 188.00

7 3/16/2025 3/31/2025 4/15/2025 6 48.00 1216.00 65.33 1045.33 -17.33 170.67

8 4/1/2025 4/15/2025 4/30/2025 11 88.00 1304.00 65.33 1110.67 22.67 193.33

9 4/16/2025 4/30/2025 5/15/2025 10 80.00 1384.00 65.33 1176.00 14.67 208.00

10 5/1/2025 5/15/2025 5/30/2025 11 88.00 1472.00 65.33 1241.33 22.67 230.67

11 5/16/2025 5/31/2025 6/13/2025 11 88.00 1560.00 65.33 1306.67 22.67 253.33

12 6/1/2025 6/15/2025 6/30/2025 1 8.00 1568.00 65.33 1372.00 -57.33 196.00

13 6/16/2025 6/30/2025 7/15/2025 0 0.00 1568.00 65.33 1437.33 -65.33 130.67

14 7/1/2025 7/15/2025 7/31/2025 0 0.00 1568.00 65.33 1502.67 -65.33 65.33

15 7/16/2025 7/31/2025 8/15/2025 0 0.00 1568.00 65.33 1568.00 -65.33 0.00

4 192 1568.00 1568.00

** NOTE: If an employee starts work after the first working day of the year, then equalized hours will vary**

PSA 0022



Start Date 8/8/2024 185 Days 6.50 Hours / Day

Monthly End Date 5/30/2025 12 Checks Annual Hours - 1,202.5

Pay Period
Pay Period 
Start Date

Pay Period End 
Date

Pay Date Holidays Days Worked Hours Worked
Year-to-Date 

Hours Worked
Equalized 

Hours Paid
Year-to-Date 
Hours Paid

Equalized 
Adjusted Hours

Year-to-Date 
Equalized 
Balance

8 7/1/2024 7/31/2024 7/31/2024 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

9 8/1/2024 8/31/2024 8/30/2024 17 110.50 110.50 100.21 100.21 10.29 10.29

10 9/1/2024 9/30/2024 9/30/2024 20 130.00 240.50 100.21 200.42 29.79 40.08

11 10/1/2024 10/31/2024 10/31/2024 22 143.00 383.50 100.21 300.63 42.79 82.88

12 11/1/2024 11/30/2024 11/29/2024 15 97.50 481.00 100.21 400.83 -2.71 80.17

13 12/1/2024 12/31/2024 12/30/2024 15 97.50 578.50 100.21 501.04 -2.71 77.46

1 1/1/2025 1/31/2025 1/31/2025 1 17 117.00 695.50 100.21 601.25 16.79 94.25

2 2/1/2025 2/28/2025 2/28/2025 19 123.50 819.00 100.21 701.46 23.29 117.54

3 3/1/2025 3/31/2025 3/31/2025 16 104.00 923.00 100.21 801.67 3.79 121.33

4 4/1/2025 4/30/2025 4/30/2025 21 136.50 1059.50 100.21 901.88 36.29 157.63

5 5/1/2025 5/31/2025 5/30/2025 1 21 143.00 1202.50 100.21 1002.08 42.79 200.42

6 6/1/2025 6/28/2025 6/30/2025 0 0.00 1202.50 100.21 1102.29 -100.21 100.21

7 6/29/2025 6/30/2025 7/1/2025 0 0.00 1202.50 100.21 1202.50 -100.21 0.00

2 183 1202.50 1202.50

** NOTE: If an employee starts work after the first working day of the year, then equalized hours will vary**

School Nutrition Assistant

PSA 0028



School Nutrition Assistant Start Date 8/8/2024 185 Days 6.50 Hours / Day

Semi-Monthly End Date 5/30/2025 24 Checks Annual Hours - 1,202.5

Pay Period
Pay Period 
Start Date

Pay Period End 
Date

Pay Date Holidays Days Worked Hours Worked
Year-to-Date 

Hours Worked
Equalized 

Hours Paid
Year-to-Date 
Hours Paid

Equalized 
Adjusted Hours

Year-to-Date 
Equalized 
Balance

16 8/1/2024 8/15/2024 8/30/2024 6 39.00 39.00 50.10 50.10 -11.10 -11.10

17 8/16/2024 8/31/2024 9/13/2024 11 71.50 110.50 50.10 100.21 21.40 10.29

18 9/1/2024 9/15/2024 9/30/2024 9 58.50 169.00 50.10 150.31 8.40 18.69

19 9/16/2024 9/30/2024 10/15/2024 11 71.50 240.50 50.10 200.42 21.40 40.08

20 10/1/2024 10/15/2024 10/31/2024 11 71.50 312.00 50.10 250.52 21.40 61.48

21 10/16/2024 10/31/2024 11/15/2024 11 71.50 383.50 50.10 300.63 21.40 82.88

22 11/1/2024 11/15/2024 11/29/2024 10 65.00 448.50 50.10 350.73 14.90 97.77

23 11/16/2024 11/30/2024 12/13/2024 5 32.50 481.00 50.10 400.83 -17.60 80.17

24 12/1/2024 12/15/2024 12/30/2024 10 65.00 546.00 50.10 450.94 14.90 95.06

1 12/16/2024 12/31/2024 1/15/2025 5 32.50 578.50 50.10 501.04 -17.60 77.46

2 1/1/2025 1/15/2025 1/31/2025 6 39.00 617.50 50.10 551.15 -11.10 66.35

3 1/16/2025 1/31/2025 2/14/2025 1 11 78.00 695.50 50.10 601.25 27.90 94.25

4 2/1/2025 2/15/2025 2/28/2025 10 65.00 760.50 50.10 651.35 14.90 109.15

5 2/16/2025 2/28/2025 3/14/2025 9 58.50 819.00 50.10 701.46 8.40 117.54

6 3/1/2025 3/15/2025 3/31/2025 10 65.00 884.00 50.10 751.56 14.90 132.44

7 3/16/2025 3/31/2025 4/15/2025 6 39.00 923.00 50.10 801.67 -11.10 121.33

8 4/1/2025 4/15/2025 4/30/2025 11 71.50 994.50 50.10 851.77 21.40 142.73

9 4/16/2025 4/30/2025 5/15/2025 10 65.00 1059.50 50.10 901.88 14.90 157.63

10 5/1/2025 5/15/2025 5/30/2025 11 71.50 1131.00 50.10 951.98 21.40 179.02

11 5/16/2025 5/31/2025 6/13/2025 1 10 71.50 1202.50 50.10 1002.08 21.40 200.42

12 6/1/2025 6/15/2025 6/30/2025 0 0.00 1202.50 50.10 1052.19 -50.10 150.31

13 6/16/2025 6/30/2025 7/15/2025 0 0.00 1202.50 50.10 1102.29 -50.10 100.21

14 7/1/2025 7/15/2025 7/31/2025 0 0.00 1202.50 50.10 1152.40 -50.10 50.10

15 7/16/2025 7/31/2025 8/15/2025 0 0.00 1202.50 50.10 1202.50 -50.10 0.00

2 183 1202.50 1202.50

** NOTE: If an employee starts work after the first working day of the year, then equalized hours will vary**

PSA 0028



Start Date 8/12/2024 180 Days Hours vary

Monthly End Date 5/29/2025 12 Checks Annual Hours vary

Pay Period
Pay Period 
Start Date

Pay Period End 
Date

Pay Date Holidays Days Worked Hours Worked
Year-to-Date 
Days Worked

Equalized Days 
Paid

Year-to-Date 
Days Paid

Equalized 
Adjusted Days

Year-to-Date 
Equalized 

Balance (days)

9 7/16/2024 8/15/2024 8/30/2024 4 4.00 15.00 15.00 -11.00 -11.00

10 8/16/2024 9/15/2024 9/30/2024 20 24.00 15.00 30.00 5.00 -6.00

11 9/16/2024 10/15/2024 10/31/2024 22 46.00 15.00 45.00 7.00 1.00

12 10/16/2024 11/15/2024 11/29/2024 21 67.00 15.00 60.00 6.00 7.00

13 11/16/2024 12/15/2024 12/30/2024 15 82.00 15.00 75.00 0.00 7.00

1 12/16/2024 1/15/2025 1/31/2025 11 93.00 15.00 90.00 -4.00 3.00

2 1/16/2025 2/15/2025 2/28/2025 21 114.00 15.00 105.00 6.00 9.00

3 2/16/2025 3/15/2025 3/31/2025 19 133.00 15.00 120.00 4.00 13.00

4 3/16/2025 4/15/2025 4/30/2025 17 150.00 15.00 135.00 2.00 15.00

5 4/16/2025 5/15/2025 5/30/2025 21 171.00 15.00 150.00 6.00 21.00

6 5/16/2025 6/15/2025 6/30/2025 9 180.00 15.00 165.00 -6.00 15.00

7 6/16/2025 6/30/2025 7/1/2025 0 180.00 15.00 180.00 -15.00 0.00

8 7/1/2025 7/15/2025 7/31/2025 0 180.00 0.00 180.00 0.00 0.00

0 180 180.00

** NOTE: If an employee starts work after the first working day of the year, then equalized hours will vary**

Bus Drivers / Attendants

PSA 0031



Bus Drivers / Attendants Start Date 8/8/2024 185 Days Hours vary

Semi-Monthly End Date 5/30/2025 24 Checks Annual Hours vary

Pay Period
Pay Period 
Start Date

Pay Period End 
Date

Pay Date Holidays Days Worked Hours Worked
Year-to-Date 
Days Worked

Equalized Days 
Paid

Year-to-Date 
Days Paid

Equalized 
Adjusted Days

Year-to-Date 
Equalized 

Balance (days)

16 8/1/2024 8/15/2024 8/30/2024 4 4.00 7.50 7.50 -3.50 -3.50

17 8/16/2024 8/31/2024 9/13/2024 11 15.00 7.50 7.50 3.50 0.00

18 9/1/2024 9/15/2024 9/30/2024 9 24.00 7.50 15.00 1.50 1.50

19 9/16/2024 9/30/2024 10/15/2024 11 35.00 7.50 7.50 3.50 5.00

20 10/1/2024 10/15/2024 10/31/2024 11 46.00 7.50 15.00 3.50 8.50

21 10/16/2024 10/31/2024 11/15/2024 11 57.00 7.50 7.50 3.50 12.00

22 11/1/2024 11/15/2024 11/29/2024 10 67.00 7.50 15.00 2.50 14.50

23 11/16/2024 11/30/2024 12/13/2024 5 72.00 7.50 7.50 -2.50 12.00

24 12/1/2024 12/15/2024 12/30/2024 10 82.00 7.50 15.00 2.50 14.50

1 12/16/2024 12/31/2024 1/15/2025 5 87.00 7.50 7.50 -2.50 12.00

2 1/1/2025 1/15/2025 1/31/2025 6 93.00 7.50 15.00 -1.50 10.50

3 1/16/2025 1/31/2025 2/14/2025 11 104.00 7.50 7.50 3.50 14.00

4 2/1/2025 2/15/2025 2/28/2025 10 114.00 7.50 15.00 2.50 16.50

5 2/16/2025 2/28/2025 3/14/2025 9 123.00 7.50 7.50 1.50 18.00

6 3/1/2025 3/15/2025 3/31/2025 10 133.00 7.50 15.00 2.50 20.50

7 3/16/2025 3/31/2025 4/15/2025 6 139.00 7.50 7.50 -1.50 19.00

8 4/1/2025 4/15/2025 4/30/2025 11 150.00 7.50 15.00 3.50 22.50

9 4/16/2025 4/30/2025 5/15/2025 10 160.00 7.50 7.50 2.50 25.00

10 5/1/2025 5/15/2025 5/30/2025 11 171.00 7.50 15.00 3.50 28.50

11 5/16/2025 5/31/2025 6/13/2025 9 180.00 7.50 7.50 1.50 30.00

12 6/1/2025 6/15/2025 6/30/2025 0 180.00 7.50 15.00 -7.50 22.50

13 6/16/2025 6/30/2025 7/15/2025 0 180.00 7.50 7.50 -7.50 15.00

14 7/1/2025 7/15/2025 7/31/2025 0 180.00 7.50 15.00 -7.50 7.50

15 7/16/2025 7/31/2025 8/15/2025 0 180.00 7.50 7.50 -7.50 0.00

0 180 180.00

** NOTE: If an employee starts work after the first working day of the year, then equalized hours will vary**

PSA 0031



10 Month 0.6 Speech Language Pathologist Start Date 8/6/2024 120 Days 7.75 Hours / Day

Monthly End Date 5/29/2025 12 Checks Annual Hours = 930 hours

Pay Period
Pay Period 
Start Date

Pay Period End 
Date

Pay Date Holidays Days Worked Hours Worked
Year-to-Date 

Hours Worked
Equalized 

Hours Paid
Year-to-Date 
Hours Paid

Equalized 
Adjusted Hours

Year-to-Date 
Equalized 
Balance

9 8/1/2024 8/31/2024 8/30/2024 12 93.00 93.00 77.50 77.50 15.50 15.50

10 9/1/2024 9/30/2024 9/30/2024 12 93.00 186.00 77.50 155.00 15.50 31.00

11 10/1/2024 10/31/2024 10/31/2024 15 116.25 302.25 77.50 232.50 38.75 69.75

12 11/1/2024 11/30/2024 11/29/2024 2 9 85.25 387.50 77.50 310.00 7.75 77.50

13 12/1/2024 12/31/2024 12/30/2024 1 9 77.50 465.00 77.50 387.50 0.00 77.50

1 1/1/2025 1/31/2025 1/31/2025 12 93.00 558.00 77.50 465.00 15.50 93.00

2 2/1/2025 2/28/2025 2/28/2025 12 93.00 651.00 77.50 542.50 15.50 108.50

3 3/1/2025 3/31/2025 3/31/2025 9 69.75 720.75 77.50 620.00 -7.75 100.75

4 4/1/2025 4/30/2025 4/30/2025 14 108.50 829.25 77.50 697.50 31.00 131.75

5 5/1/2025 5/31/2025 5/30/2025 13 100.75 930.00 77.50 775.00 23.25 155.00

6 6/1/2025 6/28/2025 6/30/2025 0 0.00 930.00 77.50 852.50 -77.50 77.50

7 6/29/2025 6/30/2025 7/1/2025 0 0.00 930.00 77.50 930.00 -77.50 0.00

3 117 930.00 930.00

** NOTE: If an employee starts work after the first working day of the year, then equalized hours will vary**

PSA 0013



10 Month 0.6 Speech Language Pathologist Start Date 8/6/2024 120 Days 7.75 Hours / Day

Semi-Monthly End Date 5/29/2025 24 Checks Annual Hours = 930 hours

Pay Period
Pay Period 
Start Date

Pay Period End 
Date

Pay Date Holidays Days Worked Hours Worked
Year-to-Date 

Hours Worked
Equalized 

Hours Paid
Year-to-Date 
Hours Paid

Equalized 
Adjusted Hours

Year-to-Date 
Equalized 
Balance

16 8/1/2024 8/15/2024 8/30/2024 6 46.50 46.50 38.75 38.75 7.75 7.75

17 8/16/2024 8/31/2024 9/13/2024 6 46.50 93.00 38.75 77.50 7.75 15.50

18 9/1/2024 9/15/2024 9/30/2024 6 46.50 139.50 38.75 116.25 7.75 23.25

19 9/16/2024 9/30/2024 10/15/2024 6 46.50 186.00 38.75 155.00 7.75 31.00

20 10/1/2024 10/15/2024 10/31/2024 7 54.25 240.25 38.75 193.75 15.50 46.50

21 10/16/2024 10/31/2024 11/15/2024 8 62.00 302.25 38.75 232.50 23.25 69.75

22 11/1/2024 11/15/2024 11/29/2024 6 46.50 348.75 38.75 271.25 7.75 77.50

23 11/16/2024 11/30/2024 12/13/2024 2 3 38.75 387.50 38.75 310.00 0.00 77.50

24 12/1/2024 12/15/2024 12/30/2024 6 46.50 434.00 38.75 348.75 7.75 85.25

1 12/16/2024 12/31/2024 1/15/2025 1 3 31.00 465.00 38.75 387.50 -7.75 77.50

2 1/1/2025 1/15/2025 1/31/2025 5 38.75 503.75 38.75 426.25 0.00 77.50

3 1/16/2025 1/31/2025 2/14/2025 7 54.25 558.00 38.75 465.00 15.50 93.00

4 2/1/2025 2/15/2025 2/28/2025 6 46.50 604.50 38.75 503.75 7.75 100.75

5 2/16/2025 2/28/2025 3/14/2025 6 46.50 651.00 38.75 542.50 7.75 108.50

6 3/1/2025 3/15/2025 3/31/2025 6 46.50 697.50 38.75 581.25 7.75 116.25

7 3/16/2025 3/31/2025 4/15/2025 3 23.25 720.75 38.75 620.00 -15.50 100.75

8 4/1/2025 4/15/2025 4/30/2025 7 54.25 775.00 38.75 658.75 15.50 116.25

9 4/16/2025 4/30/2025 5/15/2025 7 54.25 829.25 38.75 697.50 15.50 131.75

10 5/1/2025 5/15/2025 5/30/2025 7 54.25 883.50 38.75 736.25 15.50 147.25

11 5/16/2025 5/31/2025 6/13/2025 6 46.50 930.00 38.75 775.00 7.75 155.00

12 6/1/2025 6/15/2025 6/30/2025 0 0.00 930.00 38.75 813.75 -38.75 116.25

13 6/16/2025 6/30/2025 7/15/2025 0 0.00 930.00 38.75 852.50 -38.75 77.50

14 7/1/2025 7/15/2025 7/31/2025 0 0.00 930.00 38.75 891.25 -38.75 38.75

15 7/16/2025 7/30/2025 8/14/2025 0.00 930.00 38.75 930.00 -38.75 0.00

3 117 930.00 930.00

** NOTE: If an employee starts work after the first working day of the year, then equalized hours will vary**

PSA 0013



11 Month 0.6 Speech Language Pathologist Start Date 7/23/2024 132 Days 7.75 Hours / Day

Monthly End Date 6/12/2025 12 Checks Annual Hours - 1,023

Pay Period
Pay Period 
Start Date

Pay Period End 
Date

Pay Date Holidays Days Worked Hours Worked
Year-to-Date 

Hours Worked
Equalized 

Hours Paid
Year-to-Date 
Hours Paid

Equalized 
Adjusted Hours

Year-to-Date 
Equalized 
Balance

8 7/1/2024 7/31/2024 7/31/2024 5 38.75 38.75 85.25 85.25 -46.50 -46.50

9 8/1/2024 8/31/2024 8/30/2024 13 100.75 139.50 85.25 170.50 15.50 -31.00

10 9/1/2024 9/30/2024 9/30/2024 12 93.00 232.50 85.25 255.75 7.75 -23.25

11 10/1/2024 10/31/2024 10/31/2024 15 116.25 348.75 85.25 341.00 31.00 7.75

12 11/1/2024 11/30/2024 11/29/2024 2 9 85.25 434.00 85.25 426.25 0.00 7.75

13 12/1/2024 12/31/2024 12/30/2024 1 9 77.50 511.50 85.25 511.50 -7.75 0.00

1 1/1/2025 1/31/2025 1/31/2025 12 93.00 604.50 85.25 596.75 7.75 7.75

2 2/1/2025 2/28/2025 2/28/2025 12 93.00 697.50 85.25 682.00 7.75 15.50

3 3/1/2025 3/31/2025 3/31/2025 9 69.75 767.25 85.25 767.25 -15.50 0.00

4 4/1/2025 4/30/2025 4/30/2025 14 108.50 875.75 85.25 852.50 23.25 23.25

5 5/1/2025 5/31/2025 5/30/2025 13 100.75 976.50 85.25 937.75 15.50 38.75

6 6/1/2025 6/28/2025 6/30/2025 6 46.50 1023.00 85.25 1023.00 -38.75 0.00

3 129 1023.00 1023.00

** NOTE: If an employee starts work after the first working day of the year, then equalized hours will vary**

PSA 0010



11 Month 0.6 Speech Language Pathologist Start Date 7/23/2024 132 Days 7.75 Hours / Day

Semi-Monthly End Date 6/12/2025 24 Checks Annual Hours - 1,023

Pay Period
Pay Period 
Start Date

Pay Period End 
Date

Pay Date Holidays Days Worked Hours Worked
Year-to-Date 

Hours Worked
Equalized 

Hours Paid
Year-to-Date 
Hours Paid

Equalized 
Adjusted Hours

Year-to-Date 
Equalized 
Balance

15 7/16/2024 7/31/2024 8/15/2024 5 38.75 38.75 42.63 42.63 -3.88 -3.88

16 8/1/2024 8/15/2024 8/30/2024 7 54.25 93.00 42.63 85.25 11.63 7.75

17 8/16/2024 8/31/2024 9/13/2024 6 46.50 139.50 42.63 127.88 3.88 11.63

18 9/1/2024 9/15/2024 9/30/2024 6 46.50 186.00 42.63 170.50 3.88 15.50

19 9/16/2024 9/30/2024 10/15/2024 6 46.50 232.50 42.63 213.13 3.88 19.38

20 10/1/2024 10/15/2024 10/31/2024 7 54.25 286.75 42.63 255.75 11.63 31.00

21 10/16/2024 10/31/2024 11/15/2024 8 62.00 348.75 42.63 298.38 19.38 50.38

22 11/1/2024 11/15/2024 11/29/2024 6 46.50 395.25 42.63 341.00 3.88 54.25

23 11/16/2024 11/30/2024 12/13/2024 2 3 38.75 434.00 42.63 383.63 -3.88 50.38

24 12/1/2024 12/15/2024 12/30/2024 6 46.50 480.50 42.63 426.25 3.88 54.25

1 12/16/2024 12/31/2024 1/15/2025 1 3 31.00 511.50 42.63 468.88 -11.63 42.63

2 1/1/2025 1/15/2025 1/31/2025 5 38.75 550.25 42.63 511.50 -3.88 38.75

3 1/16/2025 1/31/2025 2/14/2025 7 54.25 604.50 42.63 554.13 11.63 50.38

4 2/1/2025 2/15/2025 2/28/2025 6 46.50 651.00 42.63 596.75 3.88 54.25

5 2/16/2025 2/28/2025 3/14/2025 6 46.50 697.50 42.63 639.38 3.88 58.13

6 3/1/2025 3/15/2025 3/31/2025 6 46.50 744.00 42.63 682.00 3.88 62.00

7 3/16/2025 3/31/2025 4/15/2025 3 23.25 767.25 42.63 724.63 -19.38 42.63

8 4/1/2025 4/15/2025 4/30/2025 7 54.25 821.50 42.63 767.25 11.63 54.25

9 4/16/2025 4/30/2025 5/15/2025 7 54.25 875.75 42.63 809.88 11.63 65.88

10 5/1/2025 5/15/2025 5/30/2025 7 54.25 930.00 42.63 852.50 11.63 77.50

11 5/16/2025 5/31/2025 6/13/2025 6 46.50 976.50 42.63 895.13 3.88 81.38

12 6/1/2025 6/15/2025 6/30/2025 6 46.50 1023.00 42.63 937.75 3.88 85.25

13 6/16/2025 6/30/2025 7/15/2025 0 0.00 1023.00 42.63 980.38 -42.63 42.63

14 7/1/2025 7/15/2025 7/31/2025 0 0.00 1023.00 42.63 1023.00 -42.63 0.00

3 129 1023.00 1023.00

** NOTE: If an employee starts work after the first working day of the year, then equalized hours will vary**

PSA 0010


